Replacement Volume, 2001 Supplement), and the Maryland Water Quality Financing 7 

Administration Act, Sections 9-1601 to 9-1622, inclusive, of the Maryland Annotated Code, 8 

Environment Article (1996 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement) to issue and sell an 9 

amount not to exceed Four Million Nine Hundred Thirty-eight Thousand Dollars ($4,938,000) in 10 

aggregate principal amount of general obligation stormwater management bonds for the purpose 11 

of providing funds for financing in whole or in part costs of the planning, construction, 12 

reconstruction, acquisition, establishment, extension, enlargement, demolition or purchase of 13

[...]

BE IT ENACTED by the County Council of Prince George's County, 16 

Maryland, that the issuance, sale and delivery of general obligation stormwater management 17 

bonds (the "Bonds") of Prince George's County, Maryland (the "County"), in an aggregate 18 

principal amount not exceeding Four Million Nine Hundred Thirty-eight Thousand Dollars 19 

($4,938,000) is hereby authorized, pursuant to Subtitle 2 of Title 3 of Article 29 of the Annotated 20 

Code of Maryland (1997 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement), as amended, replaced or 21 

recodified from time to time ("Subtitle 2"), in order to finance in whole or part costs of the 22